County in the Community
Company Limited by Guarantee
Statement of Financial Position
31 August 2019

Fixed assets
Tangible fixed assets

Current assets
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year
Not curront assets '

Total assets less current Habilities

Net assots ' :

Funds of the charity
Unrestricted funds

Total charity funds

"”
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2018
£

9441

19645
5,785

25430
18.328
7102

16.543
15,543

16,543
16 543

For the year ending 31 August 2019 the chanty was entitied 1o exemption from audit under section 477 of the

Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies
Directors’ responsitslites.

¢ The mombers hawe not required the company 10 b an sudit of & financial statemants for the year in

Question in accordance with section 476

* The drectors acknowledge ek responsibiites for complying with the requirements of the Act with
respect 10 accounting records and the preparation of financial staternents.

These financia! siatements have boen prepared In accordance with the provisions applicable o comparves

subjict 10 the small companes' regeme.

These financial statements were approved by the board of frusiees and authorised for issue on 12 May 2020,

and on behalt of the board by

HJ ‘&t

Chair of Trustees

[
Sewvwright

of Trustess

The notes on pages § 1o 20 form part of these financial statements.




